From: News Services

To: Shelly L Armstrong; Archive

Subject: Ferris Faculty Nominated to State Board

Date: 10/03/2007 02:17 PM

Included below is a press release regarding Frank Crowe's appointment to the Board of Trustees of the Michigan Corrections Association. Crowe is director of the School of Criminal Justice at Ferris State University. Further information is available by contacting Leah Nixon, assistant director of News Services.

For Immediate Release Oct. 3, 2007

Leah Nixon
Ferris State University
Assistant Director of News Services
leahnixon@ferris.edu, (231) 591-5604

Crowe appointed to Board of Trustees of the Michigan Corrections Association

BIG RAPIDS – Dr. Frank Crowe, director of the School of Criminal Justice at Ferris State University, was recently appointed as a trustee to the Board of Trustees of the Michigan Corrections Association.

The purpose of the organization is to promote professionalism and standards of work performance, Crowe said. It also promotes an interchange of ideas and quality services which can impact crime and delinquency in Michigan, he added.

Crowe earned his doctorate from Western Michigan University in Educational Leadership with an emphasis in Criminal Justice. He also received a specialist degree from WMU in Specialty Programming in Alcohol and Drug Abuse and a master's degree in Public Administration.

He is a member of the American Correctional Association, Michigan Corrections Association and Mecosta County Community Advisory Board. Recently, he has participated in the Management Development program at Harvard University and the Institute for Educational Leadership in Lansing. He has also published articles dealing with correctional leadership, conflict resolution and preparing students for a career in corrections.

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT AND MARKETING 420 Oak Street, Prakken Building 108 Big Rapids, Michigan 49307

Phone: (231) 591-2373 Fax: (231) 591-2985

Assistant Director of News Services

Leah Nixon

Phone: (231) 591-5604 E-mail: LeahNixon@ferris.edu